
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS
COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORJ^
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

OCT 3 i. W^
October 31, 2022

KS Gove.rnmental F.thins Commission

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

Address: 36^ Vincennes Road

City and Zip Code: Indianapolis, IN 46268

This is a (check one): _ Party Committee V Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... 10,0/0.,

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ 2,714.00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and2).......................................................... 18,290.35

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... _f,iou.\

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... 10,540.35

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10/31/2022 Gregg Dykstra
Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2022



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Collins for House
102E 1st Street
Mulberry KS 66762

Smith for House
2112 W. 4th
Pittsburg KS 66762 Q

Croft for House
8909 W. USthTer
Overland Park KS 66221 g

Neighbor for House
10405 W. 52nd Terr.
Shawnee KS 66203 g

Clayton for House
9825 Woodson Drive
Overland Park KS 66207 gg

Tarwater for House
16006 Meadow Lane
Stilwell KS 66085 g

Proctor for House
624 Kickapoo St
Leavenworth KS 66048 g

Osman for House
12563EbySt
Overland Park KS 66213 gg

Patton for House
339 NE 46th
TopekaKS66617 g

Borjon for House
5326 SW 40th Terrace
TopekaKS 66610

Dodson for House
4109 Wellington Drive
Manhattan KS 66503 Q

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

^8ssssiiiiiyis^aa^?'wss^^i^^

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$2,750.00

Page of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

09/14/22

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

-lowe for House

1202 Melrose Lane
Salina KS 67401

^hiley for House
^03 S. West Road
/VellingtonKS67152 g|

Bergquist for House
6430 N. Hydraulic St.
Park City KS 67219

Sawyer for House
1041 S Elizabeth
i/VichitaKS67213 QJ

Humphries for House
3 N. Sagebrush Street
t/Vichita KS 67230 g|

-lawkins for House
9406 Harvest Ln.
/VichitaKS67212 Q\

t/Vasinger for House
1602 Elm Street
Hays KS 67601-3741 gg|

-ongbine for Senate
?801 Lakeridge Road
Emporia KS 66801 Q\

Peck for Senate
P.O. Box 277
Tyro KS 67364 g|

Dietrich for Senate
311 OSW 38th Terrace
ropekaKS66610 p]

:3ittman for Senate
1108S. Broadway
-eavenworth KS 66048 Q\

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$2,750.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/14/2^

09/14/2^

09/14/2;

09/14/2^

09/14/2^

09/14/2^

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

ossage for House
320 Legends DrSte 100
awrence KS 66049

ilderbrand for Senate
116 Military Ave
axter Springs KS 66713

3lscher for Senate
3 Box 4781
lathe KS 66063

agg for Senate
510 Terrace Dr.
Dorado KS 67042

asterson for Senate
,0. Box 424
^dover KS 67002

±midtfor Ins Commissioner
306 Southwest 43rd Court
3pekaKS66610

_B

_B

_H

_B

a

B

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Campaign contribution

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$2,250.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

$7,750.00

$0.00

$7,750.00

Page 5 of 5


