KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS **COMMISSION**

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORTCEIVED OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

OCT 31 2022

October 31, 2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC) Address: 3601 Vincennes Road City and Zip Code: Indianapolis, IN 46268 This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee			
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report			
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	15,576.35 2,714.00 18,290.35 7,750.00 10,540.35		
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 10/31/2022 Gregg Dykstra Signature of Treasurer				
	GEC F	orm 2022		

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/14/22	Collins for House 102 E 1st Street Mulberry KS 66762	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Smith for House 2112 W. 4th Pittsburg KS 66762	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Croft for House 8909 W. 148th Ter Overland Park KS 66221	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Neighbor for House 10405 W. 52nd Terr. Shawnee KS 66203	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Clayton for House 9825 Woodson Drive Overland Park KS 66207	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Tarwater for House 16006 Meadow Lane Stilwell KS 66085	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Proctor for House 624 Kickapoo St Leavenworth KS 66048	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Osman for House 12563 Eby St Overland Park KS 66213	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Patton for House 339 NE 46th Topeka KS 66617	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Borjon for House 5326 SW 40th Terrace Topeka KS 66610	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Dodson for House 4109 Wellington Drive Manhattan KS 66503	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,750.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/14/22	Howe for House 2202 Melrose Lane Salina KS 67401	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Rhiley for House 403 S. West Road Wellington KS 67152	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Bergquist for House 6430 N. Hydraulic St. Park City KS 67219	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Sawyer for House 1041 S Elizabeth Wichita KS 67213	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Humphries for House 8 N. Sagebrush Street Wichita KS 67230	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Hawkins for House 9406 Harvest Ln. Wichita KS 67212	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Wasinger for House 1602 Elm Street Hays KS 67601-3741	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Longbine for Senate 2801 Lakeridge Road Emporia KS 66801	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Peck for Senate P.O. Box 277 Tyro KS 67364	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Dietrich for Senate 6110 SW 38th Terrace Topeka KS 66610	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Pittman for Senate 1108 S. Broadway	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,750.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Insurance Political Action Committee (INSPAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/14/22	Gossage for House 4920 Legends Dr Ste 100 Lawrence KS 66049	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Hilderbrand for Senate 1116 Military Ave Baxter Springs KS 66713	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Holscher for Senate PO Box 4781 Olathe KS 66063	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Fagg for Senate 1810 Terrace Dr. El Dorado KS 67042	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Masterson for Senate P.O. Box 424 Andover KS 67002	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/14/22	Schmidt for Ins Commissioner 5906 Southwest 43rd Court Topeka KS 66610	Campaign contribution	\$1,000.00
POLATIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY	Subtotal This Page		\$2,250.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$7,750.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$7,750.00